
 
         Aart Symonesz DeHart 
            6th gr grandfather-in-law of Sarah (Armstrong) Dehart 
Aart Symonesz DeHart  b. ca1628 of Niewkoop, Holland 
      married Geertgen STOFFELS ca1647  of Niewkoop, Holland 
 | 
 |-Lysbeth DeHart b. ca1650 in f, Niewkoop, Holland 
 |     married Carel Jansen VAN DYCK on June 27, 1680 in Niewkoop, Holland 
 |  
 |-Simon Aertszen DeHart   b. 11 Oct 1643 in Gowanus, Li, NY  d.1698 Monmouth Co., NJ  buried Long Island, New York 
             m2.  Anetje Andrieas WILLJARD on 19 Jun 1691 
             m1.  Geertje CORNELISSEN in 1670 in New York b. ca1650 in Flatbush, Kings Co., New York  d. 1687 
  |-Simon Dehart b.1665 
  |-Cornelius Dehart b.1671 
  |-Catherine Dehart 
  |-Clasje Dehart b.1675 
  |-Gysbert Dehart b. 1679 
  |-Dorothea  Dehart b.1679 
  |-Geertje Dehart b.1682 
  |-Simon Dehart b.1684 
  |-Annetje Dehart b.1681 
  | 
  |-Elias Simon DeHart b. 21 Mar 1677 Flatbush, Kings, New York  Christened 21 Mar 1677 Brooklyn, NY d. 1727 
              married Catherine LANE in 1700 Dutch Church, New York, New York, New York 
   |-Uriah Dehart 
   |-Jannetje Dehart  b.1705 
   |-Cornelius Dehat  b.1707 
   |-Elias Dehart   b.1709 
   |-Aert Dehart   b.1711 
   |-Katelenke Dehart  b.1715 
   |-Gilbert Dehart 
   | 
   |-Simon DeHart b.  29 Jan 1703 in Brooklyn,New York, New York  Christened  29 Jan 1703 Brooklyn, NY   d. 1771 in  Augusta, Virginia 
            m1. Kalrya SCHENCK  per  Walter Berg    
 
            m2. Aylse ELESON 
    | 
    |-Simon Dehart  b.1728 d. 20 AUG 1772 in Botetourt Co, VA 3 
    |      m1. Rachel (unk) 
    |       m2. Hannah (unk) 
    | |-William "Cave-In" DEHART b: in VA 
    | |-Mary DEHART   more on these lines on genforum 
    | |-Hannah DEHART 
    | |-Kesiah DEHART 
    | |-Alise (Ailsey) DEHART b: 15 SEP 1767 
    | |-Acklin DEHART b: in VA 
    | 
    |-Aaron Dehart  b.1732 or 1735 in Spartanburg Co., SC   d. Death: 1794 in Amherst, Patrick Co., VA 4 5 
    |       married Malinda Ellender DENNIS 
    | |-Mary DEHART  b: BET 1760 AND 1774 
    | |-James DEHART 
     | |-John DEHART  b: 1771 



    | |-Jesse DEHART  b: ABT 1774 in VA 
     | |-Elijah DEHART  b: 1775 in Amherst Co., VA more on these lines on genforum 
     | |-Gabriel P. DEHART  b: 1780 in Amherst Co., VA 
     | |-Susannah DEHART  b: ABT 1784 in VA 
    | 
    |-Catherine Dehart 
    |     married William Rogers 
    | 
    |-Amy Dehart 
    |-Geesie Dehart 
    | 
    |-Elias Richard DeHart  b. 10 MAR 1730 in Spartanburg Co., SC  d. 1 APR 1821 in near Monticello, Wayne Co., KY 
    | Private Cemetery near Johnson Fork Creek At Coopersville, KY 
    | He was raised in Spartanburg Co., SC, but moved after marriage to Rutherford Co., NC. After their children were grown, they moved toWayne 
    | Co., KY where he was a farmer. He was a Baptist. Sever of their children, including Reuben, John and Nathan followed them to Kentucky. 
    |       married Elizabeth Keziah Toleson b. 8 JUL 1737 in Spartanburg Co., SC 
    | |-Elias DEHART b: ABT 1757 in VA 
     | |-Mary "Polly" DEHART  b: 1761 
    | |- Sarah DEHART  b: 1762 in Rowan Co., NC 
     | |-John DEHART b: 18 JUL 1777 in Wayne Co., KY 
     | |-Reuben DEHART  b: ABT 1780 in Spartanburg Co., SC 
    | |-Elijah DEHART  b: 1797 in Spartanburg Co., SC 
     | |-Elisha DEHART  b: in Spartanburg Co., SC 
     | |-Thomas DEHART  b: in Spartanburg Co., SC 
    | | 
    | |-Nathan DeHart b. 23 FEB 1781 in Rowan Co., NC   d. 1861 
    |          married Catherine Ramsey b. 1782  d. 1859 d/o Richard Ramsey ???? - 1822 & Elizabeth Sumter 1763 - 1822 
    |  | 
    |  |-John Harvey DeHart  b. November 26, 1804 in Wayne Co., KY d. December 25, 1892  in Swain Co., NC 
    |          married Jane Roberts 1851 Macon Co., NC 
    |   |-Martin DeHart  b. August 27, 1828 d. March 14, 1910 
    |   |-Mary "Pop" DeHart  b. January 9, 1831 d. February 10, 1900 
    |   |-Sarah Hazeltine DeHart  b. April 14, 1832 d. January 9, 1834 
    |   |-William Joseph DeHart  b. May 6, 1833 d. April 6, 1922 
    |   |-Andrew Jackson DeHart  b. February 2, 1835 d. December 27, 1914 
    |   |-George Wash. DeHart  b. September 22, 1836 d. March 18, 1840 
    |   |-John Harvey DeHart, Jr.  b. April 10, 1838 d. June, 1864 
    |   |-Malinda Jane DeHart  b. October 29, 1840 d. February 12, 1863 
    |   |-Nathan DeHart  b. July 2, 1841 d. January 14, 1920 
    |   |-James K. Polk DeHart  b. January 9, 1843 d. August 24, 1862 
    |   |-Dallas DeHart  b. April 29, 1845 d. June 5, 1932 
    |   |-Amanda Telitha DeHart  b. December 16, 1846 d. May 18, 1906 
    |   | 
    |   |-Lydia Jane DeHart  b. July 18, 1824 d. November 14, 1914 
Tabor   =>   |            married James Sharpe Tabor b. May 1, 1818 in Al    d. Oct. 14, 1889 in Swain Co., N.C.  
    | 
    |-Gabriel DeHart  b. ca1742 in Amherst, Va d. 10 Oct 1774 in  Point Pleasant, West Virginia 
              married Sarah (unk)  or Hannah Hubbard  per Walter Berg 
     | 
     |-Jesse DeHart  b. 10 Oct 1774 in Bedford Co., VA d. 4 Nov 1849 in Elliott Co., KY buried Elliott Co., Ky. 
           married  Jemima Wood  aka Woods  b. in Va. d. 1 JAN 1854 in Sandy River, KY 
      | 



      |-Gabriel DeHart   b. Jan. 13, 1807 in  Amherst, Va  d. Aug 1880 in Morgan, Ky  buried in Elam Cemetery, Wrigley, Elliott, Ky  
      |     married Martha "Patsy" Henson  on  7 DEC 1834 in Morgan Co., KY  
      | | 
      | |-Gabriel Hazelrigg DeHart  b: 1861 
      |        married (unk) 
      |  | 
      |  |-Pearl Dehart b: 1897 
      |         married Luther Adkins 
      | 
      |-John DeHart      b. 1812 in Va.    d. 1884  
      |       married Nancy Bumgardner in 1835  b: 1815 in KY 
      | 
      |-Mary DeHart b. 1813  in Va. d. Aft 1880 in Elliott Co., Ky  
      |      married Stephen Brown 
      | 
      |-Susannah DeHart b. ca1805 in Va. 
      |       married Drinkard Stegall per Walter Berg  wbergme55@gtalumni.org 
      | 
      |-Saul W. DeHart b. 1808 in Va. 
      |       married Ludinda Dehart  on  29 DEC 1831 in Patrick Co., VA 
      | 
      |-Elizabeth DeHart b. 1802/1810 in Va.  
      |      married Jacob Sprinkle 
      | 
      |-Thomas DeHart b. Aprril 6, 1819 in Va. d. July 11, 1894 in Powell  
      |      married Patience Brown 
      | 
      |-Stephen DeHart b. April 6, 1819 in Va. 
      |       married Elizabeth Clark  on  30 OCT 1851 in Morgan Co., KY 
      | 
      |-James DeHart b. ca1817 in Va. 
      |-Paul W. DeHart b. Nov. 13, 1808 in Amherst, VA d. Dec. 12, 1897 in Patrick, VA 
      | 
      |-Sarah DeHart b. ca1815 in Patrick, Va d. Oct. 3, 1878 in Elliott Co., Ky  
Henson?  =>     |    married Lewis Henson on April 29, 1834 in Morgan Co., Ky   b. ca1814 in Clay Co., Ky  d. May 23, 1852 in Morgan Co.,Ky 
      |              s/o James Henson & Mary "Polly" Lewis 
      | |-James Henson b. 1849 in Morgan, Ky  
      | |-Pricey Henson b. 1838 in Morgan, Ky 
      | |-Jamima Henson b. 1840 in Morgan, Ky  
      | |-Squire Henson b. 1843 in Morgan, Ky  
      | |-Vica Henson b. 1844 in Morgan, Ky  
      | |-Abagail Henson b. 1847 in Morgan, Ky  
      | |-Catherine Henson b. 1848 in Morgan, Ky  
      | 
      |-Joshua Harrison Dehart   b. Sept. 10, 1801 in Amherst, Virginia d. 1849 Carter Co., Ky d. 1849 in Carter Co.,Ky. 
               married Sarah Stigall or STEGALL on Feb. 19, 1824 in Patrick, Va.     b. Oct. 14, 1810 in Va. d. 1896 
       | 
       |-Stephen DeHart 26 APR 1867 in Carter Co., Ky. b: 27 JAN 1838 in Morgan Co., KY  
Jarvis   =>      |         married Sarah Ellen Jarvis  b. 1850 d/o  John Jarvis & Betty Baldridge  
       | |-Aquilla DeHart    b: 1870 
        | |-Drinkard DeHart    b: 1877 
       | | 



       | |-Joshua G. DeHart    b: 1868 
       | |        married Sarah J.  (unk) in 1889  b: OCT 1868 
       | | |-Arthur H. DeHart   b: AUG 1891 
        | | |-Evert L. DeHart   b: JUN 1894 
        | | |-Wyley D. DeHart   b: SEP 1896 
       | | 
        | |-Luther DeHart  b: 2 APR 1877 in Olive Hill, Carter Co., KY d. 25 OCT 1935     
       |   Occupation: Farmer     Residence: Olive Hill, Carter Co., KY 
       | 
       |-Henry  H. Dehart  b. 1850  d. 1933 
 Armstrong  =>      |      married Sarah Armstrong b. 1851  d. 1942            
       | |-Lucy DeHart "never married" 
       | | 
       | |-Willie R. DeHart 
       | |     married Ida Fultz 
       | 
       |-James L. Dehart   b. Jan. 13, 1845 d. Jan 20, 1908   Civil War service - Company E, 40th Ky. Volunteers 
Armstrong =>               married Amanda G. Armstrong b. Feb. 22, 1849 d. Nov. 19, 1937 
              | 
             |-Hester Dehart 
                                                         |            married Arthur Mullins 
                 | |-Reutha Mullins  married (unk) Kiser    per Vivian Burnett 
             | |-John Mullins                            per Vivian Burnett 
             | |-Carl Mullins                   per Vivian Burnett 
           | |-Mark Mullins                 per Vivian Burnett 
           | |-Audrian Mullins     married (unk) Kays            per Vivian Burnett 
            | |-Gerogie Mullins                 per Vivian Burnett  "daughter killed while attending M.S.U." 
        | 
        |-John S. DeHart 
        |     married Minnie Browner 
        | |-Margaret DeHart (per Bette) 
        | |-Bomar DeHart (per Bette) 
        | 
        |-Sarah F. DeHart  b. Oct. 15, 1868 d. March 3, 1938 
             | “lived in Wva for years” per Vivian Burnett 
Sparks?    =>       |       married (unk) Sparks  
        | 
        |-Della DeHart    male(?) 
Jarvis   =>       |       married Nannie Jarvis    "dau. of James Jarvis and Mary Ann Wilburn; James is Soloman's son" 
        | 
        |-Charles F. Dehart b. 1873  d. 1940    
        |              possibly: 1920 census,Carter Co.,Ky.,Eagle Hall,ED #62,Ancestry.com image #8:  
        | Charles Dehart,45,Ky,Ky,Ky,farmer;   Arlie,17,Ky,Ky,Ky;  Mathew,16,Ky;  Douglas,13,Ky;     
        | James,10,Ky;   Willie,7,Ky 
        |       m1. Willie Ann James b. Dec. 30, 1872 d. April 16, 1893 
        | | 
        | |-Iva D. Dehart 
        | |      m1. (unk) Greene 
        | | |-Dexter Greene  “daughter” per Opal Sparks 
        | | 
        | |      m2.  John Greenhill b. Oct. 22, 1883  d. Jan. 23, 1960  
Greenhill    =>       | |              buried at Dehart Cemetery  



        | | |-John D. Greenhill   "with Bette Greenhill, wrote book on Greenhill families" 
        | | | 
        | | |-Joyce R. Greenhill b. March 11, 1925 d. March 18, 1925  
        | | |           buried at Dehart Cemetery  “d/o John” on marker 
        | | | 
        | | |-Eugene B. Greenhill b. March 1, 1921 d. Nov. 9, 1937    
        | | |               buried at Dehart Cem. Carter Co., Ky. 
        | | | 
        | | |-infant son “no dates” buried at Dehart Cem., Carter Co., Ky. 
        | | |-Arnold Greenhill b. ca1923/1924 d. 1997 or 1998 
        | | 
        | |-Verner Dehart  
Sparks   =>       |           married Addie Sparks   b. Aug. 6, 1901    d. Sept. 22, 1981  Dehart Cemtery 
        |  | 
        |  |-Ernest C. Dehart b. April 24, 1923 d. May 2, 1970     
        |  |     married Ezell Flannery (per Bette) 
        |  | | 
        |  | |-Phillip Dehart (per Bette) 
        |  |      married Susan (unk) (per Bette) 
        |  |  |-Samantha Dehart (per Bette) 
        |  |  |-David Dehart (per Bette)   
        |  | 
        |  |-Chester Dehart (per Bette) “has barber shop in Olive Hill” 
        |  |         married Alice Sue Barker  (per Bette)  photo 
        |  | |-Greg Dehart 
        |  |      married Debbie Back 
        |  |  |-Amy Dehart 
        |  |  
        |  |-Marie Dehart  (per Bette) 
        |  |     married Earl McDowell (per Bette)  
        |  | | 
        |  | |-Melvin McDowell 
        |  | |     married Faye Burton 
        |  | | | 
        |  | | |-Jeff McDowell 
        |  | |     married Laura Morrison 
        |  | | 
        |  | |-Karla McDowell 
        |  | |    married Joey Back 
        |  | | 
        |  | |-Lyda Sue McDowell “Susie” 
Offill?   =>       |  |         m1. (unk) Offill 
        |  |  |-son 
        |  | 
        |  |          m2  Bill(?) Rice 
        |  |  |-son  
        |  | 
        |  |-Bernice Dehart  (per Bette) 
        |       m1. Chester "Hoover"Johnson (per Bette) 
        |   | 
        |   |-Betty Jo Johnson 
        |          m1. Bill Nickols 



        |    | 
        |    |-Stephen Nickols 
        |         married Chrystal Dehart  
        |     |-Steve Nickols 
        |     |-Carla Nickols 
        |     |-Sarah Nickols 
        | 
        |                 m2. Phillip Davis 
        |    |-Kelly Jo Davis 
        |        married Jeff Lucas 
        |     |-John Lucas 
        | 
        |       m2. (unk) Huntsman 
        | 
Everman?   =>       |      m2. Addie Everman b. March 22, 1884 d. July 16, 1918 
        | |-Letha Dehart b. March 10, 1910 d. March 20, 1919 
        | | 
        | |-Jay Dehart  b. Aug. 20, 1908  d. June 24, 1973  may be James Dehart, age 10, on 1920 census 
        | |     married Mary Coleman 
        | | |-dau. 
        | | 
        | |-Rebecca Dehart 
        | |      married Richard Henderson 
        | | 
        | |-Douglas C. Dehart b. 1906  d. 1947 
        | |      married Edith June Stone    “Edie”  "Eda" b.  22 Nov 1892 in Carter Co, KY.    
        | | d. in 1975 in Fairborn, OH.    d/o James Harve Stone     

| | ref.: Damron.doc <A HREF="damron.htm">Damron genealogy</A>  
        | | | 
        | | |-Joyce DEHART  b.  12 Jul 1935.  
        | | |-James Charles "JC" DEHART      b. 6 Aug 1937 in Carter Co, KY. 
        | | 
        | |-Grace DeHart 
Paynter?   =>       | |    m1. Gene Paynter 
        | | 
        | |    m2. Richard Schmalz 
        | | 
        | |-Wylie Dehart b. ca1913  per 1920 census 
        | |      married Mildred Caine 
        | | |-Rosemary Dehart 
        | | |-Cloteen Dehart 
        | | |-Jerry Dehart 
        | | |-Connie Dehart 
        | | |-Bill Dehart 
        | | | 
        | | |-Jay Dehart (female) b. Dec. 5, 1951  d. March 22, 1972  
Sparks?   =>       | |         married (unk) Sparks 
        | |  
        | |-Arlie DeHart 
        | |     married Bill Ramey 
        | | 
        | |-Minnie DeHart  b. ca1904 per 1920 census 



        |       married Wayne Kelly 
        |  |-Olena Kelly 
        |  |-Mary Addie Kelly 
        |  |-Bomar Kelly 
        |  |-Jack Kelly 
        |  |-Sue Kelly 
        |  |-(unk) Kelly 
        | 
        |     m3. Mary Holbrook Boggs  
Boggs?  =>       | |-Ile DeHart     (twin to Maggie DeHart) 
        | |    married Barbara Dehart 
        | | |-Steve DeHart 
        | | |-Kathy DeHart  
        | | |-Deloris DeHart 
        | | 
        | |-Maggie DeHart (twin to Ile DeHart) 
        | |      married Lee Rodgers  "no kids" 
        | | 
        | |-Pearl DeHart (twin to Earl DeHart) 
Sammons?  =>       | |    married Frank Sammons 
        | | |-Gary Sammons 
        | | |-Bill Sammons 
        | | |-Ricky DeHart Sammons 
        | | 
        | |-Earl DeHart (twin to Pearl Dehart)  
        |  
        |-William H. DeHart "Willie" b. 1879  d. 1967  
                m1. Nora J. Wilburn  b. 1879  d. 1918 
         | 
         |-Joza D. Dehart   aka Josie   b. ca1904 in Ky. 
         | 1930 census,Boyd Co.,Ky.,Ashland, ED #16,Ancestry.com image #34:  
         |  Reginald Lowe,26,23,Ky,Ky,Ky,automobile machinist;    
         |  Joza,27,23,Ky,Ky,Ky 
Ross  =>         |      married Reginald D. Lowe on 11 Dec 1926      “R.D.” b. ca1903 in Ky. 
         |           lived at 2208 Greenup Ave.,Ashland, Ky.  (1930 census) 
         | 
         |-Olive Beatrice DeHart  b. July 26, 1907 d. Oct. 8, 1958 
         |    married Leonard Gearhart on Nov. 18, 1921 b. July 13, 1904    
         |  s/o Francis Marion Gearhart and Lillian Capenter 
            | “his second wife was a widow, they had a child named Betty. She married a Jarvis, 
               |  they had one child, a daughter. She married a B…”  per Vivian Burnett 
         | 
         |-Mae DeHart 
Kiser?    =>              married Milton Kiser 
          |-R. D. Kiser  
  
Blevins?   =>               m2. Druzulla  Blevins  "Ella"   b. Jan. 19, 1884  d. Sept. 14, 1961   
              "first married Reece Jarvis & had 7 children" 
         | 
          |-Willie Ann DeHart   "Betty" 
Jarvis    =>               married Roy Jarvis     
 


